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Tariff Notice No. 1980/97—Applications for Approval

1653

NoTick is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the

rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal Pref.

Part
I
Ref.

H.O.
H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.
H.O.
H.O.

H.0.

H.O.

H.O.
H.O.
H.O.
H.O.

56928
56908

56909

56884

56685

56966
56949
56512

56895

56948

56940
56918
56898
56900
56100
56888
56496
56894

39.07.299
40.11.001

40.11.001

48.07.151

48.07.151

48.16.001
73.14.000
73.18.009

73.21.000

73.25.009

76.06.000
76.16.059
84.11.051
84.28.021
84.45.009
85.03.001
85.12.009
85.19.071

Plastic parts, viz: Bobbins and flyback case, peculiar for use in making
multipliers (being component parts of a colour television set)

100-1000-R20 H16R Unisteel truck tyres, 170-1000x20, 16 ply
Unisteel truck tyres, 60-11R 22.5, 16 ply Unisteel truck tyres,
(steel corded truck tyres), peculiar for use in quarry and logging
operations, on heavy rigs on bulk cartage operations, long distance
transport of stock and perishable goods, passenger route service
operations, furniture removal vehicles, and also for use on low loaders
carrying contract machinery

240 x Truck Unisteel 2 G800 tyres, size 10.00 R20 DR 20 UNI G 19116
PR, 2 mm steel corded truck tyres, peculiar for use in quarry and
logging operations, on heavy rigs on bulk cartage operations, long
distance transport of stock and perishable goods, passenger route
service operations, furniture removal vehicles, and also for use on
low loaders carrying contract machinery

Combination cloth-paper weighing not less than 183 GSM, for use
as backing material in making an abrasive floor sanding product
used mainly by the building industry

Latex impregnated backing paper (less than 183 GSM “A” WT “C”
WT), peculiar for use in making wet and dry abrasive products used
mainly in the automotive industry

C.K.D. cartons used for the packaging of filmstrips and cassettes
which are for distribution

Steel wire (22 g B & S) nickel plated to 4% of minimum weight, used
as lead wire in making electrical appliances, viz: smoothing irons

E.R.W. steel pipe to BBS 1387/1967, alternatively to AS 1074 or
equivalent, screwed and socketed and plain end, 8 mm, 10 mm,
15 mm, 125 mm, and 150 mm
NOTE: galvanised light, medium and heavy for water, steam, gas,

air supply and structural purposes

Galvanised, high voltage, electrical transmission towers, in knocked
down condition to be assembled and erected for use in the reticulation
of electricity

Iron wire, nicket plated in strands, twisted together to form a cable
for use as an earth lead used in making electrical appliances, viz:
Sandwichmaker

Aluminium tubing (3-# O.D.) for use as yarn guides from the creels
to the tufting machines

Aluminium knobs used in making and repairing of audio equipment,
also for use as presentation parts

Air compressors, peculiar for use in making Windmill/Airlift water
pumps, capacity 2.43 1/s at pressures up to 840 kPa

Hydrocut Simian multi-purpose flail mower with interchangeable heads
and indexing system for use in hedge cutting, weeding and scrub
cutting (one only)

Single end vertical drum seamer, peculiar for use in making drums ..

Mallory RM 640, for use in the operation of scientific and industrial
equipment

Elements for TK 61 Ht kiln of chrome nickel alloy (Kanthel), for use
in a TK 61 Ht kiln

Modudrive Thyrister controlled variable speed D.C. drive, for use as
a controller for electric motors

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Frec* Free*
Free* Free*

Free* Free*

Free* Free*
Free* Frec*

Free* Free*
Free* Free*
Free* Free*
Free* Free*
Free* Free*
Free*

Free* Free*
Free* Free*

*or such high rate of

duty as the Minister
may in any case decide

31
15
99

99
15

99
15
10
10

10
10
10

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as
indicated by the identification reference on or before 19 June 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference,
application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:
- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of May 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



