Tariff Notice No. 1980/97—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	56928	39.07.299	Plastic parts, viz: Bobbins and flyback case, peculiar for use in making	Free*		
H.O.	56908	40.11.001	multipliers (being component parts of a colour television set) 100-1000-R20 H16R Unisteel truck tyres, 170-1000×20, 16 ply	Free*		
			Unisteel truck tyres, 60–11R 22.5, 16 ply Unisteel truck tyres, (steel corded truck tyres), peculiar for use in quarry and logging operations, on heavy rigs on bulk cartage operations, long distance transport of stock and perishable goods, passenger route service operations, furniture removal vehicles, and also for use on low loaders carrying contract machinery			
H.O.	56909	40.11.001	240×Truck Unisteel 2 G800 tyres, size 10.00 R20 DR 20 UNI G 19116 PR, 2 mm steel corded truck tyres, peculiar for use in quarry and logging operations, on heavy rigs on bulk cartage operations, long distance transport of stock and perishable goods, passenger route service operations, furniture removal vehicles, and also for use on low loaders carrying contract machinery	Free*		••
H.O.	56884	48.07.151	Combination cloth-paper weighing not less than 183 GSM, for use as backing material in making an abrasive floor sanding product used mainly by the building industry	Free*		••
H.O.	56685	48.07.151	Latex impregnated backing paper (less than 183 GSM "A" WT "C" WT), peculiar for use in making wet and dry abrasive products used mainly in the automotive industry	Free*		
H.O.	56966	48.16.001	C.K.D. cartons used for the packaging of filmstrips and cassettes	Free*	Free*	31
H.O.	56949	73.14.000	which are for distribution Steel wire (22 g B & S) nickel plated to 4% of minimum weight, used	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	56512	73.18.009	as lead wire in making electrical appliances, viz: smoothing irons E.R.W. steel pipe to BBS 1387/1967, alternatively to AS 1074 or equivalent, screwed and socketed and plain end, 8 mm, 10 mm, 15 mm, 125 mm, and 150 mm	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	56895	73.21.000	NOTE: galvanised light, medium and heavy for water, steam, gas, air supply and structural purposes Galvanised, high voltage, electrical transmission towers, in knocked down condition to be assembled and erected for use in the reticulation of electricity	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	56948	73.25.009	Iron wire, nicket plated in strands, twisted together to form a cable for use as an earth lead used in making electrical appliances, viz: Sandwichmaker	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	56940	76.06.000	Aluminium tubing $(\frac{3}{8} - \frac{5}{16})$ O.D.) for use as yarn guides from the creeks	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	56918	76.16.059	to the tufting machines Aluminium knobs used in making and repairing of audio equipment,	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	56898	84.11.051	also for use as presentation parts Air compressors, peculiar for use in making Windmill/Airlift water	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	56900	84.28.021	pumps, capacity 2.43 l/s at pressures up to 840 kPa Hydrocut Simian multi-purpose flail mower with interchangeable heads and indexing system for use in hedge cutting, weeding and scrub	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. H.O.	56100 56888	84.45.009 85.03.001	cutting (one only) Single end vertical drum seamer, peculiar for use in making drums Mallory RM 640, for use in the operation of scientific and industrial	Free* Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	56496	85.12.009	equipment Elements for TK 61 Ht kiln of chrome nickel alloy (Kanthel), for use	Free*	Free*	10
Н.О.	56894	85.19.071	in a TK 61 Ht kiln Modudrive Thyrister controlled variable speed D.C. drive, for use as	Free*	Free*	10
			a controller for electric motors		gh rate of he Minister case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 19 June 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of May 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.